DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
September 2021

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS Car1 Car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
9/1/2021 Wednesday 23,461 2,313 2,884 138 243 9 1,589 501 566 6,430 182 26 19 67 38,361
9/2/2021 Thursday 34,577 2,689 3,043 208 371 8 1,794 583 592 6,244 162 31 12 68 50,314
9/3/2021 Friday 50,288 2,390 2,613 291 440 11 1,649 595 578 6,154 143 22 2 71 65,176
9/4/2021 Saturday 52,488 1,830 1,391 292 328 2 932 279 267 3,326 86 11 - 36 61,232
9/5/2021 Sunday 44,795 1,445 1,060 254 248 4 596 242 172 1,894 29 6 - 34 50,745
9/6/2021 Monday 52,285 1,361 1,130 256 320 6 723 293 224 2,366 38 5 - 25 59,007
9/7/2021 Tuesday 35,544 2,671 3,048 217 297 8 1,579 495 511 6,409 137 33 17 52 50,966
9/8/2021 Wednesday 27,952 2,797 3,194 169 303 12 1,832 501 596 6,880 174 29 14 74 44,453
9/9/2021 Thursday 28,976 2,850 3,139 212 293 6 1,811 510 628 6,759 174 33 15 60 45,406
9/10/2021 Friday 40,450 2,655 3,004 272 364 17 1,813 514 620 6,172 170 30 13 98 56,094
9/11/2021 Saturday 44,205 1,783 1,410 273 363 15 968 345 303 3,301 94 12 4 24 53,076
9/12/2021 Sunday 47,268 1,532 1,077 297 357 5 665 259 253 2,199 36 7 - 25 53,955
9/13/2021 Monday 29,834 2,625 3,086 199 289 8 1,618 438 570 6,179 108 16 11 56 44,981
9/14/2021 Tuesday 26,087 2,772 3,202 159 296 9 1,663 476 581 7,060 187 28 12 63 42,532
9/15/2021 Wednesday 27,489 2,822 3,254 209 345 8 1,743 534 620 6,913 209 25 12 92 44,183
9/16/2021 Thursday 32,332 2,700 3,193 252 406 11 1,796 527 615 6,764 169 33 12 88 48,810
9/17/2021 Friday 40,368 2,588 2,974 256 356 8 1,756 507 588 6,249 169 20 8 91 55,847
9/18/2021 Saturday 44,893 1,915 1,464 292 365 6 957 320 309 3,333 92 5 2 29 53,953
9/19/2021 Sunday 50,651 1,565 1,084 253 318 5 633 248 210 2,181 36 5 - 30 57,189
9/20/2021 Monday 31,218 2,623 3,092 201 333 9 1,693 509 558 6,262 104 16 12 97 46,630
9/21/2021 Tuesday 23,521 2,790 3,205 151 286 10 1,622 526 572 6,784 176 29 11 87 39,683
9/22/2021 Wednesday 26,492 2,801 3,224 169 310 9 1,694 521 606 7,015 202 21 9 67 43,073
9/23/2021 Thursday 31,359 2,686 3,106 204 324 12 1,767 553 586 6,895 164 30 17 59 47,703
9/24/2021 Friday 43,409 2,667 3,003 250 410 10 1,789 522 607 6,281 162 24 5 69 59,139
9/25/2021 Saturday 45,961 1,939 1,500 293 416 9 983 312 347 3,295 102 16 1 34 55,174
9/26/2021 Sunday 51,752 1,566 1,097 322 414 7 704 268 286 2,191 32 5 1 25 58,645
9/27/2021 Monday 30,785 2,631 3,034 215 303 9 1,629 512 560 6,206 133 14 10 82 46,041
9/28/2021 Tuesday 24,536 2,686 3,173 199 288 4 1,717 494 593 7,076 205 27 20 69 41,018
9/29/2021 Wednesday 26,103 2,798 3,208 217 313 16 1,794 542 609 6,988 187 18 11 86 42,804
9/30/2021 Thursday 31,353 2,837 3,179 256 401 12 1,869 566 640 6,859 167 27 17 85 48,183
September 2021 TOTAL 1,100,432 71,327 76,071 6,976 | 10,100 265 43,378 13,492 14,767 162,665 4,029 604 267 1,843 1,504,373
September 2020 TOTAL 900,735 75,241 68,344 6,459 8,589 231 37,387 10,306 13,756 151,101 3,723 700 277 2,069 1,276,849
199,697 (3,914) 7,727 517 1,511 34 5,991 3,186 1,011 11,564 306 (96) (10) (226) 227,524
22.2% -5.2% 11.3% 8.0% 17.6% 14.7% 16.0% 30.9% 7.3% 7.7% 8.2% -13.7% -3.6%| -10.9% 17.8%




